
 
 

U.S. EPA, R9 WATER DIVISION TRIBAL OFFICE  
Grants and Interagency Agreements (November 2, 2010) 

PROJECT OFFICERS CWA GRANTS/IAs (unless otherwise noted) 
Danielle Angeles    
(415) 972-3441 

Southern CA Contact for 1st 
Time Applicants 

angeles.danielle@epa.gov 

No. California:  Dry Creek (PPG), Hopland, Kashia–Stewarts Point (PPG), Manchester Pt. 
Arena,  Middletown (PPG), Round Valley, Redwood Valley 
So. California:  Agua Caliente (PPG), Augustine (PPG), Cabazon (PPG),  La Posta 
(PPG), Manzanita, Morongo(PPG), Pechanga, San Manuel (PPG), Twenty-Nine 
Palms(PPG) 

Erskine Benjamin II 
(415) 972-3561 
benjamin.erskine@epa.gov 
PO for the CWA ARRA IA’s  

Clean Water Infrastructure Grant:  Navajo Tribal Utility Authority (2009 Window Rock), Ft 
Bidwell (2010), Tuolumne (2008) 
Clean Water Infrastructure ARRA IAs:  Phoenix, Tucson, California, Navajo 
Tribal Border Infrastructure Grants and IAs 2009:  La Jolla, La Posta, Manzanita, 
Quechan  
Earmark:  Las Vegas Paiute 
 
 
 

Christopher Chen   
(415) 972-3442 
chen.christopher@epa.gov 

No. California:  Big Valley, Buena Vista, Pinoleville, Robinson Rancheria (PPG), 
Sherwood Valley, Shingle Springs 
So. California:  Jamul, La Jolla,  Los Coyotes,  Mesa Grande, Rincon, Santa Rosa Band 
(PPG) 

Tiffany Eastman   
(415) 972-3404 

Central CA and NV Contact 
for 1st Time Applicants 

eastman.tiffany@epa.gov 

No. California:  Bear River (PPG), Big Lagoon, Blue Lake (PPG), Pit River (PPG), Redding 
(PPG), Susanville (PPG), Wiyot/Table Bluff (PPG) 
Central California:  Timbisha 
So. California:  Cuyapaipe,  Torrez-Martinez (PPG) 
Nevada:  Fallon, Moapa, Pyramid Lake (PPG), Yerington 
Arizona
Earmark:  City of Reno 

:    Kaibab (PPG) 

Janis Gomes   
(415) 972-3517 

Northern CA Contact for 1st 
Time Applicants 

gomes.janis@epa.gov 

No. California:  Coyote Valley (PPG), Elk Valley, Hoopa Valley (PPG), Karuk (PPG), 
Quartz Valley,  Resighini, Smith River, Trinidad, Yurok (PPG)    
So. California:  Cahuilla, Ramona Band, San Pasqual (PPG), Santa Ynez, Soboba (PPG) 
Nevada
Earmark:  Smith River 

:  Duckwater, Goshute, South Fork  

Audrey L. Johnson   
(415) 972-3431 
johnson.audreyL@epa.gov 

Central California:  Big Pine, Big Sandy, Bishop (PPG), Cold Springs,  Ft. Independence, 
Lone Pine, Owens Valley Indian Water Commission, Picayune, Santa Rosa Rancheria, 
Table Mountain, Tule River, Tuolumne   

Mariela Lopez  
(415) 972-3771 
lopez.mariela@epa.gov 
 

Arizona:

Clean Water Infrastructure Grants and IAs 2009/10:  California, Navajo, Phoenix, Tucson 

  Cocopah, Ft. McDowell, Gila River, Quechan, Salt River (PPG), Yavapai-
Prescott  

Tribal Border Infrastructure Grants and IAs 2010:  La Jolla, Tohono O’Odham, San 
Pasqual 

Wendell Smith 
(415) 972-3421 
smith.wendell@epa.gov 
AZ Contact for 1st Time 
Applicants 

No. California:  Cortina 
Arizona:  Havasupai, Hopi (PPG), Hualapai (PPG), Navajo Nation (PPG), Yavapai-
Apache 
Nevada:
 

  Summit Lake, Yomba 

Loretta Vanegas 
(415) 972-3433 
vanegas.loretta@epa.gov 

Arizona:  Ak-Chin, San Carlos, Tohono O’Odham, White Mountain Apache, CRIT, Ft. 
Mojave 
California:
CWA Water Infrastructure Grants and IAs 2008 and prior:    California, Navajo, Phoenix, 
Tucson 

  Cahto, Campo, Pala, Pauma, Elem,  Chemehuevi, 

Earmarks:  City of Ceres, City of Sacramento  

Stephanie Wilson 
(775) 885-6190 
wilson.stephanie@epa.gov 

Nevada
Earmark:  Nevada  

:  Duck Valley, Walker River, Washoe and NDEP 
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